

**Hall of the House of Representatives**  
84th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2003  
**Amendment Form**

\*\*\*\*\*  
**Subtitle of House Bill No. 2568**  
"AN ACT TO PROVIDE FOR MINIMUM FIREFIGHTER TRAINING STANDARDS."  
\*\*\*\*\*

**Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 2568.**

Amend House Bill No. 2568 as originally introduced:

Page 2, line 11, after "require" delete "and provide"

AND

Page 2, delete lines 12 through 13 and substitute the following:  
"minimum standards for training for entry level full time firefighters."

AND

Page 2, line 18 delete "eight" and substitute "nine"

AND

Page 2, line 18 after "hundred" insert "twelve"

AND

Page 2, line 19 delete "(2,800)" and substitute "(2,912)"

AND

Page 2, line 23 delete "eight hundred (2,800)" and substitute "nine hundred twelve (2,912)"

AND

Page 2, delete line 25 and substitute the following:  
"is prohibited from performing the duties of the fire suppression, rescue, pump operations, or other fire ground activities as described in § 20-22-802(5)."

AND



Page 2, line 27 delete "not to"

AND

Page 2, line 28 delete "exceed one (1) year"

AND

Page 2, line 32 delete "all" and substitute "entry level"

AND

Page 2, delete lines 35 through 36 and substitute the following:  
"Protection Association Fire Service Professional Qualifications Standard of 1001."

AND

Page 3, line 4 after "Fire" and before "Academy" insert "Training"

The Amendment was read \_\_\_\_\_  
By: Representative White  
MTB/JGR - 040120031557  
JGR650 \_\_\_\_\_  
Chief Clerk